‘7_ (et )
1 H
: : ]
oot
! 1
! el
1
i
4
4
i
i
i
i
2
Y
i
H
i
‘
.
i S
: }
f i
i |
i
)
!
1
i
}
)
— 1
{
i
'
i
T
t]
{
1
¢
i
4
4
3
i
i
b
i
j
H
; w}
i 1
i s
4 oot}
rl
i
]
k!
i
H
b
i
!
b
'
5
4

49

ORDINANCE NO. 6-42
SNNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINAINCE
AN ORDINANCE to maeke appropristion for cuirrent expenses
and other expenditures of the City of Bexley, State of Ohio,
during the fiscal year ending December olst, 1942,

Section 1. DBe it orcdained by the Council of the City of

=

Bexley, State of Ohio, that to provide for the current exXpenses
and other expenditures of the Uity of »oexley, during the Tiscal
year ending December 3lst, 1942, the following sums be and they
are hereby set aside and appropriated, as follows, viz:

Section 2. That there be appropriated from the GENERAL

FULD. f
1 A COUNCIL
1 A1 Members $700.00
1 A3 TFurniture & Fixtures 100.00 :
1 A5 Incidentals 100.00 !
Total for Council $900.00
1 B CLERK OF COUNCIL :
1 B3 Furniture and Fixtures $400.00
1 B 5 Incicdentals 100.00 %
1 B6& wserving .iotices (not paild by
Spl. Assmt.) 200.00
Total for Clerk of Council $700.00
1 C MAYOR
1¢1 HMayor $3,000.00
1 C 2:. Clerk Hire 850,00
1 C3 Furniture & Fixtures 200.00
1 C 4 S:ationery 100.00
1 ¢ 5 ZIncidentals 200.00
Total for Mayor $4,350,00 E
1 D AUDITOR |
1 D1 Auditor $1,800.00 '
1 D2 Clerk unire 1,000.00
1 o3 Furniture & Fixtures 5C00.00
1 D4 Stationery 200,00
1 D 5 Incidentals 800.00
Total for Auditor ' | $4,300,00 ]
1 ¥ SOLICITOR
1 F 1 Solicitor 42,000.00
1 F 2 O0ffice Expense 120.00 ;
1 F 5 Incidentals 50.00 E
1 F7 Special Counsel 300.00 §
Total for solicitor $2,470.00 }




1 H LLECTIONS

1 H 10 Incidentals & Repairs $200.00
Total for Hlections $200.00
1 I L_GAL ADVERTISING
1 I 6 Legal Advertising $500.00
1 I 7 General Orainances & Resolutions 200.00
1 I 8 Annual Report 300.00
1 I 9 Spl. Assessment Ord. & Res, 200.00
Total for Legal Advertising $1,200.00

1 L JUSTICES OF THE PBACE COURILS

1 I 4 Stationery & Supplies-Prepmium

on Bonds $100.00
Total for sustices of the Peace Courts $100.00
JUDICIAL

2

1 N. Jury & Witness Fee:

1 W1 In Mayor's Courts $200.00
1 P Court Costz Paid by City
1 P 1 Ccurt Costs $300.00
motal for Judicial Purposes £500.00
1 Y Civil pervice Cormission
1Y 4 Stationery $100.00
1 ¥ 5 Incidentals 100.00
1Y ¢ Logal agvertising 100.0C
Total for vivil Service Commission $500.00
1 2 LISCELLANZEIUS
1 % 1 Public Tmployes Retirement Systen 3,000.00
1 % 2 Recording Deeds 50.00
1% 3 Insurance on Cars & Eauvipuent €00.00
1 7 Gascline 3,600.00
14 s intenance of Gas Pump & Tank 150.00
riotal for Miscellaneous Purposcs $7,600.00

Section 3. That there be apnropriated from the GEHERE
T for CCHTINGELCIES for the purdoses not otherwise provided
for, to be expended in accordance with the provislons of Sec.
5625-52 G. C., the sum of ot ieeeeesnaseeseeresss$B50,000.00.

Section 4, That there be sransferred from the GLIERAL
FUND t0 the SAFETY FUND the sum of $83,950.00. (If revenues

fpom sources other than taxes are to be deposited in the Safety,

5

g




S SRl ki

R

EUR -

L

Health, cervice, etc., Funds, as heretofore, an ¢rdinence to this

effect rust be vassed by Council. Sec. 5625-11 G. C. ) And that

there be appropriated from seid SAFETY rUND the following:

IAVIEAVIRAV IR AR AV IR AV IR AVIRAV)

lAVERAVIRAV] JaVIRAVIRAVINAV IR V]

FAVIRAVIR AN ]

WL to the uALLE FUIL the sum of §2,805.00 and that there Dbe

2 ¢ POLICZ LEPARTMENT

C 1 Regular Police $30,000,00
C & TFurniture & Fixtures 300.00
C 4 Stationery 400.00
C 5 Incidentais 500.00
¢ 6 Special Police 400.00
¢ 8 leintenance Police Equipment 3,500.00
C 10 Sustenance of Prisoners 300.00
¢ 21 Zguipment & New Crulsers 2,000400
Total for Police Department
2 D FIRE DEPARTHINT
1 Contract City of Cols, Ohio $16,250.0
D 5 Incidentals 200.0
D 8 iaintenance Fire mguipment 500.0
D 10 Cisterns & Plugs 700.0
D 21 Eouipnent 25,000.0
Total for Fire Department
2 F BUILDING IINSPLCTION
1 Supt. of Building $2,400,00
F 4 owtationery 200.00
F 5 Incidentals 300.00
fotal for Building Inspection
2 I OUTDOOR R&LIEF
L 1 Direct Relief $400.00
I, 5 Nurses & Hospital Services 300.00
1 7 Burials & ransportation 300.00

Total for vubtdoor melief

~ secbion 5. That there be transferrcd from the ULEIERAL

m

£

0
0
0
0
0

appropriated from said Health Fund tie following:

[ REARL SN

3 4 GOULKAL ADMNINISTIATION

A 1 Hcalth Officer +600.00
A4 Stetionery 50,00
A5 Incidentals 25.00
A8 Legal Advertising 50.00
Total for General Aﬁministration (Health und)$705.00
5 B SATITARY ‘
5 7 Mosguito Control $300.00
B 8 Tood Inspection 200.00
B9 Vermin Control 400.00

Total for sanitary

W\

7,400 00

$42,650.00

$2,900.00

$1,000.00

$900.00

i
i
Y‘
§
3
]
§
&
i
;

A%,




[N SxNeY

(S ]

FUND to the SERVICE FUID the sum of $155,258.45 and thet there

be appropriated from

i

B
ey ey oy
o~ac

e A Nl L

INFN

QaQ

K

-
b

K
K
K
X

K

K

Ivi

W
M

3 U QUATANTINE

edical Jervices
iledical Suppliecs
Food Supvnlies

HelesNer]

Total for Quarantine
3 D ILSPLCTIONS

6 Public Health Iurse
7 Inecidentals, Supplieg & Maint.

Total for Inspections

Section 6. what there be transyerred from the GELERAL

)

4 H Z . GIWLERING

1 Engineer
2 Assistants & Incidentals

rfotal for Ingineering
4 J REFUSE COLLECTI
Lavor
Supnlies & Haintenance
New Truck

Total for Street Paving

4 K STRERY REPAIRIN

1 Supt. of Str.zts

¢ asct. Sunt. of Streets

6 Employes Labor

7 Materials

& Repalrs by Contracts

9 Emouipment, Tools, etc.

10 Crosswalks & Intersections

11 Liiscellaneous

23 House Humbering-Labor & Supplles
22 Street Signs & Malntenance

Total for Street Ripairing
4 L BILE. ALKS
1 Laying Sidewalks
Total for Sidewalks

EATa)

4 M STRCET CLEANING

~1 G

rmployes Labor
Equipment, Supplies & maint.
Truck Hire

Total Tfor wtreet (leaning

$ 25.00
25.00

Tan k)
AV e CI\:

$750 .00
25¢.00

$1,000.00
300.00

ON

$7,500.00
2,000.00
3,000.00

G

$2,700.0
2,000:00

11,000.00
3Q¢00.00

£200.00
$1,000.00

said SERVICE FUND the followilng:

$1,300.00

$12,500.00

10,058.45 .

11,000.00
1,000.00
300 .00
600 .00
2,000.00

$600.00

$1,000.0C

1,000 .00

$70,658.45

$600.00

42,000.00

-

7

[




PRIGGLING

$5C0.00
5C0.00

LIGHTING

Contracts $11,000.00
Supvlies-Labor-laintenance 3,000,00

Total for Strect Lighting

4 P GAZDLAGE
Removal-Fmployes Labor $6,800.00
Removal-Eculpment & Supplies

& Haint. 1,500.00

rotal for Garbage

4 § Sewers, Drains, etc.

Frployes Labor $500.00
Materials, ‘tocls, etc. Equip. 1,000.00
Sewaze Disposal Contract City of
Cols, Ohio 16,000.00
ivingston Ave. Storm Sever 16,400.00
22 Sewer Construction 4,000.00
Total for wevers, crains, wmbte.
4 Y PUBLIC DUILDILGS & LADS
Employes $500.00
duel and Light 1,000.00
Repairs & Insurance 1,300.00
0 Inciaentals 1,000.00
21 architect Zecs 200.00
"otal for Public Buildings and Lands
4 YY PUZLIC RiCRZEATION
Y 1 Officers, Imployes & Incidentals 1,000.0
Total for Public Recreation
& A OITICE
Orfice Salaries $2,400.00
Furaniture & Fiztures 100,G0
Statlionery 300,00
Incicdentals 200,00
Total for Office
6 B SUPPLY
sontract City of Cols $35,000.00
Total for Supply

6 F DISTRISUTION

Unenployment Insurance £150.00
aintenance miployes Labtor 900.00

$1,000.00

$14,000.00

£8,5300.00

$4,000.00

0

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$35,000.00




& I 2 Other vxpen.€Q~Aauo Haint. & +1,000.00
& I' 3 laterials & neidentals
Supnlies 500.00
Total for vigtributicn $2,580.00
siltraordinary Purposes
& K 1 Refunds $100.00 M
6 I 1 Sinking Fund 3,135.34
& H 22 Pipe zxtension 5,500.0n -
6 J 25 Meters (New) 3,000.0UV
votal for Extrsordinary $9,735.34
11 A4 STRLET MATN/ZNANICE & HErAIR sTUlls
(Liotor vehicle Licenses
11 A 6 Employes $11,000.00
11 A 7 liaterials 4.,000,00
11 A 9 "Yools, Implements, etc, 1,000.00
11 A& 11 lidscellancous 1,000.00
rotal Street Naintenance & Repalr Fund
(iotor velicle Licenses$l?,000,00
12 A Unnl0lll o LAY Siony snPsIX TUND
Z i 6 mmployes 514 ,000.,00
12 A& 7 Jaterials 4 ,500.00
12 4 9 iJools, Implements, etc. Bculp. 4,000.00
12 A 11 kiscellaneous 1,000.00
12 4 15 wraitric Lights-.ainternance 1,200.00 .
12 A 17 Tra ffic Sions & Maint. 1,500.00 !
2 A 18 Traf.ic Lights-Outlay 1,800.00 |
i 4 20 Marhlnb Streets-Labor & Listerials 500.00 e
2 A 21 wmouipment & Maintenance 3,000.00
12 £ 5 'ruck Hire 500,00
rota soline Tax Street Repair Fund $32,000.00
wvection 15, that there ve transi‘erred from the GEINZRAL
FUND to the PAK FUND the sum of $8,90C.00 and that there be
appropriated from said Park Fund the following:
15 A UE_RAY ADRILTIS L aTTI0N
15 A 1 BSuperintendent of Parks $2,100.C0
cxtraordinary Curposes
15 5 5 Incidentals $9500.00
15 4 6 Payroll Latorers 1,000.00
15 B 3 shruvbery, :irees, oSoed, Dertilizer
1,200.00
18 5 3 Cutting weeds-Labor & laterials 1,000.00 e
15 A 20 Trees 1,000.C0 i
15 A 21 mguioment & Tools 2,000.00 P
15 A 23 Unemployment Insurance 100.00

tal for Public Parks

$8,900.00




-

20 A Guliiial, Lliddlie 2TLD

$100.00

20 A uiaimal oloil _.L.LJJ._...LLM.&_JL J.‘ iy U.N.U

2 HRHedemptlon of Donds
4 interest on Bonds

o Do

e
s

NI S 4

Total General

23 A SPLCIAL Ale . 1kxd

23 A 1 Redemption of Donds
23 & 2 Reaemption of Iotes

Total Special acses:ment sond

o)
tr )
'ED%
O
HJ
h—'
F{

RECAPITULATION

Council

Jlerk of Council
wlayor

Auditav
Soliclitor

MleuuLons

Lezal davertising

Justioc of the Peace vour.r
Judicial Furposes

Civil Service vomnission
kiscellaneous

or wontingencies

‘fotal General Iund
2 SAFETY FULD

Police Department
~ire uvenartment
cuilding Inspection

Qutdocor reliefl

Gensral Administration
wanltary

Luarantine

Inspections

Potal Health Fund
4 SIERVICH FFUND

Engineering
Street Rerairing
Sidewvalks

Street Uleaning
Strect Sprinkling

bond Hetirement

ATTONS !

$91,000.00
4,406.26

rfund
.

I TR L.
UG vl s

$42,700.00
3,500.0C

Hetirement

$9

Fund $4

A\ND FUND

$900.00
700 .00
4,350.,00
4,300.,00
2,470.00
200.00
1,200.00
100.00
500.00
300.00
7,600.00
50, 000.00

$37,400.00
42 P 05O 00
2,90C.00
1,000 .00

'n)7\Jo.1¢ D
200.00
200.00

1,000.00

$1,300.00
70,658.45
600.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

$7

My
c.,)\ ")

$1C0.00"

5,406, 26

' TULD

%
ARAY

6,200, 00

2,650, 00

3.9 50.00

%,8095,00

59




Street Lighting i Jor
&.'aI’bu,, .
séwers, wialans, etce. Y
refuse Vo¢lpot¢on L i
Public Zuildings and Lehde we a0
ruelic Recreation ,w00.08
Total wervice Fund $153,258.43
5 sl‘_:‘.—ﬂE ‘o":o l.i.-)\
Criice $3,000.00
Supply-«ater 35,000.00
Distrivution 2,550.00
srtensions~-agxtraor s’ 17aly rurposes 9,733.54
Jotal .ater .orks rund $50,583.34
WTENMANCE & REPAIR FUND (LOTOR VEHACILE LIC
Total Strect Lisintenance and Repalr fund .
{Lichor Vehlcle Licenses $17,000.00
1.8 GASOLINE TAX STRoET ~EPAIR FUID
Total vasoline wax Streset sepair Fund $52,000.00
PARK TUND
General Administration $2,100.00
Lutensions-ipxbrafordinary 6,800.00
Tntal Park Fund $38,900.00
20 Uk AL oI KING FUND
Total weneral Sinking Fund $100.00
21 GENFERAL BOND RETIREFWT FUND
Total General zond xetircment sund $95,406.26
23 SPECTAL ASSTSIHENT BOND RETTRENMENT FUND
Total Special ssssssment Bond Retirement Fund $46,200.00
GRAYND TUTAL APPROPRIATIOLS $562,525.05

Section 26. and the vity Auditor
draw his war -ants on the Uity Lreasurer

the foregoing

appropriations upon recelving

ig hereby authorized to

for pay

and vouchers therefor, approved by the board of

by law to approve the same or an ordinance or regolution of council

to make the expenditures; provided that

drawn or paid for salaries or wages except to perscns employed

no warrants shall be

ments from any of

oL

sroner certiflicates

oificers avthorized

by autihority of and in accordaice with law or ordinance.

vided, further, tiat the appropriat

jon for Lontingencies can

Pro-

v

TR
N |

I



=

AR o ki i B s e

QST

pnrey

olicidi

only be expended upon approval of & tuo-thirds vote of vouncil

P01 iteus of expense constitutiag e legal oblization against the

™M

city, and for purposes other +han thooe covered by the olher
specific appropriations hereln made.

Section 27. This ordinance shall talte effect at tae
earliest period allowed by law.

Fassecd January 15, 1942,

Attest S. E{/Roderﬁck
Clerk

approved by

Finance vommittee

I, 8. . Roderick, Clerk of Council of thc Uity of Beuxley,
Chio, do aereby certiry that there is no newspaper published
in sald municipality and that publication of the foregoing
ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thersof at five
of the most public places in sald corporation as determined by
the wouncil as Follows: Main otreet and rarkview iLvenue, Liain
Street and urexel Avenue, iiain  Street and College avenue, Broad
Street and Drexel avenue and Farkview Avenue anda Clifton aAvenue
cach Tor a period of fifteen days commencing on the 1l4th day of

January, 1942, ,472KIE%%2//
y /

5. Wl Roderick
Clerk of vouncil, wity of
Dexley, Ohio.




L LI B




